

CITY OF LAVISTA, NEBRASKA

* FY10 Liability and Workers' Comp Insurance

CITY OF LAVISTA
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE-PROPRIETARY FUNDS

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

For the ten months ended July 31, 2010

83% of the Fiscal Year

	Sewer Fund					Golf Course Fund				
	Budget	MTD Actual	YTD Actual	Over (Under) Budget	% of Budget Used	Budget	MTD Actual	YTD Actual	Over (Under) Budget	% of Budget Used
REVENUES										
User fees	\$ 1,454,126	\$ 125,647	\$ 1,208,543	\$ (245,583)	83%	\$ 185,000	\$ 31,454	\$ 160,122	\$ (24,878)	87%
Service charge and hook-up fees	250,000	5,500	94,449	(155,551)	38%	-	-	-	-	-
Merchandise sales	-	-	-	-	-	33,800	6,786	29,592	(4,208)	88%
Grant	30,000	-	27,389	(2,611)	n/a	-	-	-	-	-
Miscellaneous	200	12	318	118	159%	300	62	326	-	109%
Total Revenues	<u>1,734,326</u>	<u>131,159</u>	<u>1,330,700</u>	<u>(403,626)</u>	<u>77%</u>	<u>219,100</u>	<u>38,302</u>	<u>190,040</u>	<u>(29,086)</u>	<u>87%</u>
EXPENDITURES										
General Administrative	388,427	28,571	299,475	(88,952)	77%	-	-	-	-	-
Cost of merchandise sold	-	-	-	-	-	23,500	3,871	25,013	1,513	106%
Maintenance	1,247,842	82,926	849,877	(397,965)	68%	185,771	15,036	146,273	(39,498)	79%
Production and distribution	-	-	-	-	-	134,122	11,078	92,784	(41,338)	69%
Capital Outlay	11,550	3,058	3,530	(8,020)	31%	5,000	-	-	(5,000)	0%
Debt Service:										
Principal	-	-	-	-	-	100,000	-	100,000	-	100%
Interest	-	-	-	-	-	28,178	-	28,178	-	100%
Total Expenditures	<u>1,647,819</u>	<u>114,556</u>	<u>1,152,881</u>	<u>(494,938)</u>	<u>70%</u>	<u>476,571</u>	<u>29,986</u>	<u>392,248</u>	<u>(84,322)</u>	<u>82%</u>
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)	86,507	16,603	177,819	(91,312)	-	(257,471)	8,316	(202,209)	55,236	-
NON-OPERATING REVENUE (EXPENSE)										
Interest income	30,000	377	6,160	(23,840)	21%	25	10	145	120	582%
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE OPERATING TRANSFERS	<u>116,507</u>	<u>16,979</u>	<u>183,979</u>	<u>(67,472)</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>(257,446)</u>	<u>8,326</u>	<u>(202,063)</u>	<u>55,382</u>	<u>-</u>
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)										
Operating transfers in (out)	-	-	-	-	-	255,000	-	128,178	(126,823)	50%
NET INCOME (LOSS)	<u>\$ 116,507</u>	<u>\$ 16,979</u>	<u>\$ 183,979</u>	<u>\$ (67,472)</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>\$ (2,446)</u>	<u>\$ 8,326</u>	<u>\$ (73,886)</u>	<u>\$ 71,440</u>	<u>-</u>
NET ASSETS, Beginning of the year			<u>4,611,811</u>					<u>185,927</u>		
NET ASSETS, End of the year			<u>\$ 4,795,790</u>					<u>\$ 112,041</u>		